OSTS Number	JI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A5	RREST / N						• Ba	- 18/	<i>'</i>		
Agency ORI Nu	mber			Juvenile					Arrest	3. Request fo 4. Request fo		1	Juven	N
FLO 5000		Agency I PALM	Name I BEACH CO	DUNTY SI	HERIFF	'S OFFIC	E 1	gency Ro 06-	21-094	or (N.T.A.'s 271	only)			
ChargeType: Chack as many as apply.	1. Felony 2. Traffic F		☐ 3. Misdemes ※ 4. Traffic Mis		5, 0	rdinance ther		Wes 2	pon Seized / 1. Yes 2. No	Туре		Multipie Ciearar	nos 1	
I ocation of Arrest (In 7TH AVE N AND									Name, Addr	•••) IWAY, LA	KE WA	DTU DE		122460
Date of Arrest 08/09/2021		ne of Arrest	Booking Da		ing Time	Jail Date		Time	Location	of Vehicle	AL WU	KIN DE	ACHIFL	/33400
Name (Last, First, Mir	idie)		08/09/202	1				lies (Nam		TOWING . Sec. #, Etc.)				
Wood, Will Rese W: White I - Amer			Date of Sinh		- Heigh	T W	<b>feight</b>		ye Color	Hair Colo	<u>م</u> ا ا	molexion	Build	
B - Black 0- Orien	tal/Asian 1	M M	ion, Type Descrip	03/24/191	73	5'11		90 B	ROWN	BROV	N L	IGHT	MEI	_
NONE Local Address (Street			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		(State)	121 ,	Sing		N/A	, i	ndication o Vocabli infl Irug Influe	uence ncr	3 8	0
430 AVENIDA	AL. ORE,			HTI ^ -4	105	(7lip)		561 ) (	5015224	Ri 1. 2.	sidenue T City County	3. Flori	ide uf State	11
Permenent Address (		er)	(City)		(State)	(Zip)	J.	hone )			dress So. L DL	rce	<del></del>	
Business Address (Na	rne, Street)		(City)		(State)	(Zip)	1)	Phone		0	oupetion ETIRE	D.		
D/L Number, State W390925731040.	FL		Soc. Sec. Number			INS Nun	nber			Place of Birth	(City, State	<b>-</b> •)	Citizena	пр
Co-Defendant Name (		¥	77			Race	Sex	Date of		UNTHER 1. Am		3, 1	USA elony	
Co-Defendant Name (	Last, First, Middle)					Race	Sex	Date of	Birdi	2.A1	.arge	□ <u>5.</u> .	Misdemean Juvenile Felony	
Parent		<del></del>		<del></del>	-					□ 2.At	arge	L14. №	kistemean juvenije	or
Legal Custodian Other: Address (Street, Apt. N	(umber)	<u> </u>		(City)			(State							
Notified by: (Name).				(C-167)			lotare		Ü	(ip)		Business Pr	one .	
Actual Day (Change)														
	Alabatic Section of States	sals of s trade salvers for the talker than	The state of the s		Dete	Fime		Juvenile I. Hand Dept	Disposition and Processe and Release		2. TOT HR 3. Incarce			
Released To: (Name)	1 1	iadi (f.) Mizje savenski te ky Mizje savenski teky	The profession of the professi	67 . 84 .	Dete Relationshi			i Hand Dept	Disposition and processe and Release		2. TOT HR 3. Incarce	rated	Time	1
	The first own	estre di tenu	14.240	20" s. 2.4"	Relationshi		lold	Dept	Disposition ind processe and Release		3. Incarce	rated		<u> </u>
The above address po keep the Juvenile C  Yes, by: (Name)	The first own	fendant and / a 355-2528) ir	14.240	20" s. 2.4"	Relationshi		iold	Schoo	and Release		3. Incarce	rated	Time	<u> </u>
The above address po the Juvenile C of the Juven	rovided by I de out Clark (Phone Description of	fendant and / 355-2526) in Property	or defendant's informed of any c No: (I	parents The containing of ad Reason)  Manufacture/	Relationship shild and / c ldrees.	p or purent was		School Value	and Release Attended of Property	<b>d</b> .	3. Incarce	Parapherna	Grade	Monomo
The above address power of the Juvenile C Yes, by (Name) Property Crime? Yes No Property Activity S. S. N. NAA B. B. Possess T. T. Charge Description	provided by 1 decord Crark (Phone Description of R. Smithy D. Delinario E. Use	fendant and /	or defendant's informed of any c No: (I	parents The containing of ed Reson)  Menufacture/ Produce/ Cuttivete	Relationship hild and / cooking to the cooking to t		E Nine E	Value 3. Barbitus 4. Cocaine 5. Hyrein	and Release  Attended  of Property  rate H.		3. Incarce	Paraphernal Equipment Synthetics	Grade  Grade	harown ther
The above address power of the property Crime?  Yes, by the Mooning of the property Crime?  Yes No Drug Activity S. S. N. NA S. Possess T. T. Charge Description  DRIVING UNDE	provided by 1.1 decord Crork (Phone Description of R. Smithy D. Delinario E. Use	fendant and // 9 355-2526) in Property USGIE K E	or defendant's informed of any c No: (I	parents The containing of ad Resson)  Menufacture/ Produce/ Cultivate  Counts	Relationship on the control of the c	Drug Type N. N/A A. Amphetan Statute Viola 316.193(1	nine E ation Numb	School Value  School Value  B. Barbitus  Cocaine  Hyrain	and Release  Attended  of Property  rate H.	d.	3. Incarce	Paraphernal Equipment Synthetics	Grade	harown ther
The above address power of the Juvenile C ( Yes, by (Name) Property Crime? Yes No ( Name) No ( Name) Name ( N	rovided by I decord Clark (Phone Description of all R. Sm. uvy D. Deli raffic E. Use R THE INFL	fendant and // 9 355-2526) in Property USGIE K E	or   defendant's informed of any o No: (I	parents The containing of ad Resson)  Menufacture/ Counts  1	Relationshiphild and / cldrees.  Z. Other.  Domestic Vicience  Y (2) N	Drug Type N. N/A	nine E ation Numb	School Value  S. Barbitus  Cocaine  Hyrein	and Release  Attended  of Property  rate H.	d.	3. Incarce	Paraphernal Equipment Synthetics Viola Bond	Grade Grade U. U. U. C.	Monown ther
N. NA B. B. P. Possess T. T. Charge Description  DRIVING UNDE Drug Activity Drug Typ.  N. N. Charge Description	provided by 1. decourt Crork (Phone Description of the R. Smit D. Delin Territo E. Use R. THE INFL Amount / Un	fendant and // 9 355-2528) ir Property UENCE	or defendant's informed of any of No: (i No: (i No: (i No: (i No: 4) No (i No: (i No (i No) (	parents The containing of ad Resson)  Menufacture/ Produce/ Cutivate  Counts 1	Relationship on the control of the c	Drug Type N. N/A N. N/A N. N/A N. N/A N. N/A Statute Viola Statute Viola Statute Viola	nine E ation Numb I)A plas Numb	School Value Value 3. Barbitus Cocaine Harrain	and Release  Attended  of Property  rate H.	d.	3. Incarce	Paraphernal Equipment Synthetics Viola Bond	Grade  Grade	Monown ther
The above address por lease to Jivenile C Yes, by (Name) Property Crime? Yes No Drug Activity S. S. NA I NA E B. B. Posses T. T Charge Description DRIVING UNDE Drug Activity Drug Type N Charge Description	provided by 1. decourt Crork (Phone Description of the R. Smit D. Delin Territo E. Use R. THE INFL Amount / Un	fendant and // 9 355-2528) ir Property UENCE	or defendant's informed of any of No. () Dispense/ M. 1	parents The containing of ad Resson)  Menufacture/ Produce/ Cutivate  Counts 1	Relationship child and / c drees.  2. Other Domestic Violence Y (2) N	Drug Type N. N/A	nine E ation Numb I)A plas Numb	School Value Value 3. Barbitus Cocaine Harrain	and Release  Attended  of Property  rate H.	d.	3. Incarce	Paraphernal Equipment Synthetics Viola Bond	Grade Grade U. U. U. C.	Monown ther
The above address poor to live above address poor to live a live in the live and live in the live and live in the	provided by 1.1 de ourt Clark (Phone Description or left R. Smi by D. Delin raffic E. Use CR THE INFL Amount / Un	fendant and // 9 355-2528) ir Property UENCE	or defendant's informed of any of No: (i No: (i No: (i No: (i No: 4) No (i No: (i No (i No) (	parents The containing of ad Resson)  Manufacture/ Produce/ Cultivate  Counts  Counts	Relationship child and / c drees.  Z. Other  Domestic Violence  Y	Drug Type N. N/A N. N/A N. N/A N. N/A N. N/A Statute Viola Statute Viola Statute Viola	inine E ation Numb I)A plas Numb ation Numb	School Value S. Barbitus Cocaline Harain	and Release  Attended  of Property  rate H.	d, Hallucinogen Merijuana Opkum/Derky	3. Incarce Dete	Paraphernal Equipment Synthetics Viola Bond Viola Viola	Grade  Grade  U. U. C. C. Ontion of ORI	hanown ther D #
The above address power of the provide Country of the provide Countr	provided by 1.1 de ourt Clark (Phone Description or left R. Smi by D. Delin raffic E. Use CR THE INFL Amount / Un	ofendant and / ofenda	or defendant's informed of any of No: (i No: (i No: (i No: (i No: 4) No (i No: (i No (i No) (	parents The containing of ad Resson)  Manufacture/ Produce/ Cultivate  Counts  Counts  Counts	Relationshiphild and / cidress.  Z. Other  Domestic Violence   Y	Drug Type N. N/A A. Amphetan Statute Viola 316.193(1 Werrant I Ca	nine Ention Numb	School Value  B. Barbitus Cocaline Hymain	and Release  Attended  of Property  rate H.	d, Hallucinogen Merijuana Opkum/Derky	3. Incarce Dete	Paraphernal Equipment Synthetics Viola Bond Viola	Grade  Grade  U. U. C. C. Ontion of ORI	hanown ther D #
The above address poor to live to be provided to be	provided by 1.1 de ourt Clark (Phone Description or left R. Smi by D. Delin raffic E. Use CR THE INFL Amount / Un	ofendant and / ofenda	or defendant's informed of any of No. () Dispense/ M. 1 Distribute  Offense # 23-89427	parents The containing of ad Resson)  Menufacture/ Cultivate  Counts  Counts  Counts  Counts	Relationship child and / c drees.  Z. Other  Domestic Violence  Y	Drug Type N. N/A. A. Amphetan Statute Viola 316.193(1 Warrant I Ca Statute Viola Statute Viola	nine Ention Numb  I)A  plas Numb  plas Numb  plas Numb	School Value  B. Barbitus Cocaline Hymain Door	and Release  Attended  of Property  rate H.	d, Hallucinogen Merijuana Opkum/Derky	P. S.	Parapherna Equipment Tyrinedca Viola Bond Viola Viola PM 8:0 Bond	Grade  Grade  U. U. C. C. Ontion of ORI	iknown her D#
The above address por lease to live by the Juvenile C Yes by (Name)  Property Crime?  Yes No  Property Crime?  No  Property Crime?  Property Crime?  Property Crime?  Property Crime?  Property No  Property Crime?  Property	Description of Clark (Phone De	fendant and / s 355-2526) in Property Liggle K E UENCE it	or defendant's informed of any of No. () Dispense/ M. 1 Distribute  Offense # 23-89427	parents The containing of ad Resson)  Menufacture/ Cultivate  Counts  Counts  Counts  Counts	Relationshi child and / c dress.  Z. Other  Domestic Violence Y	Drug Type N. N/A. A. Amphetan Statute Viola 316.193(1 Werrant I Ca Statute Viola Werrant / Ca Statute Viola Werrant / Ca	nine Ention Numb  I) A  plas Numb  Ition Numb  Rion Numb  Plas Numb  Plas Numb	School Value  B. Barbitus Cocaine Hyroln  Der	and Release  Attended  of Property  rate H.	Hallucinogen Marijuana Optum/Deriv.	P. S.	Parapherna Equipment Tyrinedca Viola Bond Viola Viola PM 8:0 Bond	Time Grade  U. Or Z. O  ation of ORI	D#
The above address to keep the Juvenile Co keep the Juvenile Co Yes, by (Name) Property Crime? Yes No Property Crime? Yes No Property Crime? Yes No Property Crime? Yes No Property Crime? Property Crime? Property Crime? No No Property Crime? No No No Property Crime? No No No No Property Crime? No No No No No No Property Crime? No	rovided by 1.1 de our C'erk (Phone Description of Sell R. Smith of Sell R.	fendant and / e 355-2528) is property  UENCE it	Offense #	parents The containing of ad Reson)  Manufacture/ Products  Counts  Counts  Counts  Counts	Relationship child and / c drees.  Z. Other  Domestic Violence  Y	Drug Type N. NA A. Amphetan Statute Viola 316.193(1 Warrant I Ca Statute Viola Warrant / Ca Statute Viola	nine Ention Numb  I) A  plas Numb  Ition Numb  Rion Numb  Plas Numb  Plas Numb	School Value  B. Barbitus Cocaine Hyroln  Der	and Release  Attended  of Property  rate H.	Hellucinopen Marijuana Opkum/Deriv,	Delic	Parapherna Equipment yrahedca  Viola  Bond  Viola  Viola  Ph 8:0  Bond  Viola  Viola	Grade  Grade  U. U. C. Z. O. Milon of OR. Mi	D#
The above address por keep the Juvenile Course of the Juvenile Cours	rovided by 1.1 de our C'erk (Phone Description of Sell R. Smith of Sell R.	fendant and / e 355-2528) is property  UENCE it	Offense #	parents The containing of ad Reson)  Manufacture/ Products  Counts  Counts  Counts  Counts	Relationship child and / c drees.  Z. Other  Domestic Violence  Y	Drug Type N. NA A. Amphetan Statute Viola 316.193(1 Warrant I Ca Statute Viola Warrant / Ca Statute Viola	nine Ention Numb  I) A  plas Numb  Ition Numb  Ition Numb  Ition Numb  Ition Numb  Ition Numb	School Value  B. Barbitus Cocaine Hyroln  Der	and Release  Attended  of Property  rate H.	Hallucinogen Marijuana Opkum/Derly.	P. SEPH ABRUZZI	Parapherna Equipment yrahedca  Viola  Bond  Viola  Viola  Ph 8:0  Bond  Viola  Viola	Time Grade  U. U. C. Z. O. Milon of OR.	los Os
The above address power of the property Crime?  Tyes by the Juvenile Court New Yes No Property Crime?  Tyes No Property Crime?  Yes No Property Crime?  Yes No Property Crime?  Yes No Property Crime?  Property Crime?  Property Crime?  Property Crime?  Property Crime?  Property Crime?  No Property Crime?  No Property P	Description of Descri	Jendant and / 355-2526) in Property LOGGIE K E Ver C  UENCE  It  ST PALM    2 2ND	Offense #  Offense #  Offense #	parents the containing of ad Resson)  Menufacture/ Product/ Cultivate  Counts	Relationship child and / cidrees.  Z. Other.  Domestic Violence Y  N  Domestic Violence Y  N  Domestic Violence Y  N  Domestic Violence Y  N	Drug Type N. N/A. A. Amphetan Statute Viola 316.193(1 Werrant I Ca Statute Viola Werrant / Ca Statute Viola Werrant / Ca Statute Viola Werrant / Ca	nine Entron Numb  I)A  plas Numb  Ition Numb	School Value  S. Barbitus Cocaline Hyrain Doe	AM	Hallucinogen Marijuana Optum/Deriv.	3. Incarco Delice Delic	Paraphernal Equipment Synthetics  Viola  Bond  Viola  Pulse  Bond  Viola  Bond  Wiola  M  Wiola	Time Grade  U. U. C. Z. O. Milon of OR.	D#
The above address power of the property Crime?  Tyes by the Juvenile C Tyes by (Name) Property Crime? Tyes No Property Crime? Tyes No Property Crime? Tyes No Property Crime? Tyes No Property Crime? There Description Property Crime? There Description Trug Activity Drug Type There Description Trug Activity Drug Type Type There Description Trug Activity Drug Type Type Type Type Type Type Type Type	Description of Descri	Jendant and / 355-2526) in Property LOGGIE K E Ver C  UENCE  It  ST PALM    2 2ND	Offense #  Offense #  Offense #	parents the containing of ad Resson)  Menufacture/ Product/ Cultivate  Counts	Relationship child and / cidrees.  Z. Other.  Domestic Violence Y  N  Domestic Violence Y  N  Domestic Violence Y  N  Domestic Violence Y  N	Drug Type N. N/A. A. Amphetan Statute Viola 316.193(1 Werrant I Ca Statute Viola Werrant / Ca Statute Viola Werrant / Ca Statute Viola Werrant / Ca	nine Entron Numb  I)A  plas Numb  Ition Numb	School Value  8. Barbitus  Cocaline Heralin  Der	AM SUBSCRIBE COURT AND	Hallucinogen Marijuana Optum/Deriv.	3. Incarco Delice Delic	Parapherna Equipment yninetics  Viola  Bond  Viola  Pharasion  M  ARRESS s	Time Grade  U. U. C. Z. O. Milon of OR.	D#
The above address por local control of the property Crime?  Tyes by the Jiverille C   The Property Crime?  The Property C   The Prop	Description of Descri	Jendant and / 355-2526) in Property Loggie K. E. Loggie K	Offense #	parents the containing of ad Resson)  Menufacture/ Product/ Cultivate  Counts	Relationship child and / cidrees.  Z. Other.  Domestic Violence Y  N  Domestic Violence Y  N  Domestic Violence Y  N  Domestic Violence Y  N	Drug Type N. N/A. A. Amphetan Statute Viola 316.193(1 Werrant I Ca Statute Viola Werrant / Ca Statute Viola Werrant / Ca Statute Viola Werrant / Ca	nine Entron Numb  I)A  plas Numb  Ition Numb	School Value  8. Barbitus  Cocaline Heralin  Der	AM	Hallucinogen Marijuana Oplum/Derly.	3. Incarco Delice Delic	Paraphernal Equipment Synthetics  Viola  Bond  Viola  Pulse  Bond  Viola  Bond  Wiola  M  Wiola	Time Grade  U. U. C. Z. O. Milon of OR.	D#
The above address por local control of the property Crime?  Tyes by the Jiverille C   The Property Crime?  The Property C   The Prop	Provided by 1 Ideour Clark (Phone Description of AR Smith R Sm	Jendant and / 355-2526) in Property Loggie K. E. Loggie K	Offense #	parents The containing of ad Reason)  Manufacture/ Produce/ Cultivate  Counts  Counts  Counts  Counts  Counts  Wear 2021  Wer THE OF TO APPEAR	Cother Comestic Violence  Domestic Violence  Y	Drug Type N. N/A A. Amphetan Statute Viola 316.193(1 Warrant / Ca Statute Viola Warrant / Ca	nine Estion Numb ) A plas Numb stion Numb plas Numb	School Value  B. Barbitus Cocaine Hypoln  Der  Hypoln  Der  Hypoln  Der  HE FINE MPT OF  08/05	AM SUBSCRIBE COURT AND D/2021	Hallucinogen Marijuana Oplum/Derly.	P. L.N. BEACH COUNTRIES FOR EACH	Parapherna Equipment yninetics  Viola  Bond  Viola  Pharasion  M  ARRESS s	Time Grade  U. U. C. Z. O. Milon of OR.	D#
The above address property Crime?  Yes Diventile C Yes, by Iversile C Yes Diventile C Yes Diventile C Yes Diventile C Yes Diventile C Yes Description  Orug Activity N N Charge Description  Orug Activity Drug Type  Charge Description  Orug Activity Drug Type  Charge Description  Orug Activity Drug Type  Court Date and Time  Activity Activity Drug Type  Out Date and Time  Activity Drug Type  Dung Activity Drug Type  Charge Description	Provided by 1.1 de our C'erk (Phone our	Jendant and / 355-2526) in Property Loggie K. E. Loggie K	Offense #  Sex This Notice  and /Custodian)  Signature of Arm  Name of Armstit	parents The containing of ad Reson)  Manufacture/ Productor/ Cultivata  Counts  Counts	Relationship child and / cidrees.  Z. Other  Z. Other  Domestic Violence Y N  Domestic Violence Y N  Domestic Violence Y N  THAT I M  Other	Drug Type N. N/A. A. Amphetan Statute Viola 316.193(1 Werrant I Ca Statute Viola Werrant / Ca Statute Viola Werrant / Ca Statute Viola Werrant / Ca	plas Numb	School Value  B. Barbitus Cocaine Hypoln  Der  Hypoln  Der  Hypoln  Der  HE FINE MPT OF  08/05	AM SUBSCRIBE COURT AND D/2021	Hellucinopen Marijuana Oplum/Deriv.	P. S.	Parapherna Equipment yninetics  Viola  Bond  Viola  Pharasion  M  ARRESS s	Time Grade  U. U. C. Z. O. Milon of OR.	D#
The above address to keep the Juvenile Co. Yes, by Chame) Property Crime? Tyes No Property Crime? Tyes No Property Crime? Tyes No Property Crime? Tyes No Property Crime? The Property Crime? The Property Crime? The Property No Property Crime? The Property No	Amount / Uni  Am	fendant and / • 355-2526) in  Property  UENCE  It  ST PALM I  y 2ND  Property  Livenile and Par	Offense #  Search, FL,  GNATED TO ANS  EXTHIS NOTICE  Sent /Custodisn)	parents the containing of ad Resson)  Menufecture/ Product/ Cultivate  Counts	Relationship child and / cidrees.  Z. Other  Z. Other  Domestic Violence Y N  Domestic Violence Y N  Domestic Violence Y N  THAT I M  Other	Drug Type N. IVA	nine E tition Numb  ) A plas Numb  tion Numb	School Value  B. Barbitus Cocaline Hyroin Doe  Her Fine  Gr  Gr  GR  Name Ve  (PRINT)	AM SUBSCRIBE COURT AND D/2021	Hallucinogen Marijuana Optum/Deriv.  D. I UNDERIA WARRANT and mited by Arrest	P. S.	Parapherna Equipment yninetics  Viola  Bond  Viola  Pharasion  M  ARRESS s	Time Grade  U. U. C. Z. O. Milon of OR.	D#

ſ.		OBTS Number		PROBABLE	CAUSE AF	FIDAVIT				or Warran or Capias		Juvenile	N/A
		Agency ORI Number FLO 50000 ChargeType:		EACH COUNTY		S OFFICE	Agency R 06-	eport Number	21-(	9427	1		
Ļ	4		ic Felony	Misdemeanor     Traffic Misdemeano		Ordinance Other		Special Notes:					
	5	Name (Last, First, Middle) Wood, William, Edward				Alias			Race W	Sex M	Date of 03/24/19		
0100410		Charge Description Driving U	nder the Influen	ce 316.	193(1)(A)	Charge Description	on				-		
		Charge Description				Charge Description	n						
ľ		Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)	State of Florid	la	<del> </del>				Race	Sex	Date of E	irth	
į	<u>*</u>	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number		(City)	<del></del>	(State) (zip)	Phone		<u></u>	Addres	ss Source		
١	·	Business Address (Name, Street)		(City)		(State) (zip)	Phone	)	-	Оссир	4		
-	+	The undersigned earlifies and asset					l	)					-
		The undersigned certifies and sweather Person taken into custody  committed the below acts		and reasonable grounds	_		above na	med Defendant			owing violatio	n of law.	
		Confessed to	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		that he	served by	sted per	son commit th	who the below	v acts.	<del></del>		
	l	admitting to the below fac		21 2.4	☐ was for	und to have comm	nited the	below acts, r	esulting	from m			on.
	ŀ		August	20 21 at 2:4		A.M. 7 P.M.			_				
Ì		On 8/9/2021, at ap	pproximately	2:47 PM, I w	as parke	d in the no	rthea	st corner	of L	ucer	ne Avei	nue and	
	}	S.W. OAS (DIXIG H)	ignway), in ti	he City of Lak	ke Worth	Beach, Pal	lm Be	ach Cou	ntv. l	Florid	da 3346	A I was	
l		monitoring the twintersection of S.I	vo postea no 2	turn on rea si	gns for w	estbound I	ucer	ne Aveni	ie as	you a	approa	ch the	
l		westbound on Luc	cerne Avenu	e. approaching	a Grey C o the inte	nevrolet 1: ersection of	anoe i S D	Dearing A	Alaba roth	ıma t	ag #500	CA823,	_
l		reu for westbound	a Lucerne Av	enue. I saw th	ne Grev T	Γahoe mak	e a ris	ht turn :	and i	TOCE	ed part	hhound	2
ı		on S.K. 805, from	Lucerne Av	enue, from the	e north to	irn lane, in	viola	tion of th	ie po	sted 1	no turn	on red	
l		signs (see Florida	Uniform Tra	affic Citations	#AF0W	6ZE).			-				
		I activated my em	ergency ligh	te and attamp	tad to ata	n the Crew	Tak.					**	
Ŀ	ļ	I activated my em	R. 805, from	Lucerne Avei	nne. I wa	p ine Grey s able to et	land	e which	acce.	lerate	ed rapid	dly while	
NE NE		S.R. 805, where it	pulled into t	he gas station	parking	lot at 632 N	V. S.R	8. 805.	aliuc	111 UI	e oou d	IOCK OI P	٧.
AUSE STATEMENT													
SES		I made contact wi	th the Grey 1	Tahoe's Drive	r/Defend	ant Willian	n Edv	vard Wo	od, V	V/M,	3/24/19	73	
		(identified by the immediately smell	riorias DL t led a strona	ne Detendant putrid odor, o	showed).	Upon mak	ing c	ontact w	ith th	ie De	fendan	t I	
PROBABLE C		immediately smell breath. Upon taki	ng to the Def	endant the od	or becan	nown alcon 1e stronger	ond i	everage more not	emai iceat	natin Jo T	g from be Dec	his ndont	İ
ROB		aiso nad reddened	l, glassy eyes,	and a flush fa	ace. I bri	eflv checke	d the	Defenda	nt's	PVPC 1	while h	a was	
٦		sitting in his car u	sing my blac	k pen as a stin	nulus. I n	ıoted distin	ct and	d sustain	ed N	vetan	mue of		
		maximum deviation	on, and a laci	k of smooth pr	ursuit in i	both eves. '	The D	efendan	t etat	ed he	Was co	mina	Ì
		from Dave's Last	Kesort (a 10¢ porovimetely	al bar in the ( , 12 12.20 DM	City of La	ike Worth	Beach	ı), he dra	ınk f	our d	raft be	ers, his	
		first beer was at a further stated he w	vas taking X	nax in the nr	oner dos	iast was at age for an	appro	bad Car	y 2:3	U PM	l. The I	Defendan	ıt
		Main Jail's BAT,	to me, that it	was two week	s ago an	d he no lon	ger h	nau Cov as Covid	1u, (1 ). and	ater : d tha	stated v t he had	vniie at s no othe	
		medical issues.			9		<b>8</b>		,, w		1166	o no otne	"
								•					
		TATE OF FLORIDA DUNTY OF PALM BEACH		2/1/01/	/-		· · · · · ·			<del></del>			$\dashv$
ш	(S	Corporal Jason Karleck gnature of Arresting/Investigative Off	ke #6467	191641	57								
STRATIVE		e foregoing instrument was sworn to		9th	day of Aug	ust		<sub>20</sub> 21	Corp	oral Ja	ason Kar	lecke #640	67
IISTR		rint name of Arresting/Investigation			ed identification	Type of identification	Droduced	Law Enforce	·····				-
Z	_	UD -100		32415		. , per en remidiitettion	produced ,			-		T T	=
<u>`</u>	NO	tary Public, Clark of Court, Officer (F.	S.S. 117.10)						5	m e	/ 43 tem	PAGE	
B\$(	)#(	0004 REV. 04/01 DISTRIBUTION:	WHITE - COUR	T COPY GREEN	STATE ATTOR	NEY YELLO	W - AGEN	CY PINE	C-AGE	8G 1	J Zuci	1OF_	

[,	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AF	FIDAVIT		equest for	r Warrant r Capias	1	Juvenile	N/A
	Agency ORI Number Agency Name FLO 500000 PALM BE	EACH COUNTY SHERIFF'	S OFFICE	Agency Report Number	21-0	94271			
	ChargeType: 1. Felony	3. Misdemeanor 5. 0	Ordinance	Special Notes:					
DEF	Name (Last, First, Middle) Wood, William, Edward	4. Walle Miscellearly 0.	Other Alias		Race	Sex	Date of Bir		
ESI	Charge Description	216 102(1)(1)	Charge Description	on .	W	М	03/24/197	3	
ARG	Driving Under the Influence Charge Description	ce 316.193(1)(A)	Charge Description						
흐	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)		Charge Description						
5	State of Florid	8			Race	Sex	Date of Birt	h	
JCTIV	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone		Addres	Source		
[	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone		Occupa	ition		
┪	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just the Person taken into custody	and reasonable grounds to believe, and d	oes believe that the	above named Defendant of	ommitted	the follo	wing violation	of law.	PW.
	committed the below acts in my presence.	was ob	served by		_who to	old			
	confessed toadmitting to the below facts.	that he	she saw the arre	sted person commit th nited the below acts, re	e below	acts.	(described)	investigation	
	On the 9th day of August	31 4.4		(Specifically include fa		7			m.
					_				
	I had the Defendant exit his ve task on the Defendant. The De	ancie and attempted to afendant had a slight sa	w from sid	le to side kent	Gaze	Nyst ing b	agmus (	(HGN)	
	would not track the stimulus (	tip of my black pen) at	times. Wh	en the Defend:	ant w	wiid mg ii	is neau, track n	anu V	
	stimulus, I noted distinct and s	sustained nystagmus at	maximum	deviation, lac	k of s	smoo	th pursi	it, and	
	an onset of nystagmus prior to	45 degrees in both eye	s.				•	,	
	Rased upon the totality of the	dwarmatan ee Y 4				_			1
Ì	Based upon the totality of the cinfluence. I contact another De	ercumstances 1 suspec	ted the Dei	endant may be	e driv	ving ı	under th	e	
	DUI investigation. D/S Lester I	Escaran #32415 respon	n phone, w ded to my	location. I turi	y loc: ned t	auon he Di	, to cond	luct a tigation	
	over to him.		.g 10,	ioemiionii i turi	iicu t	nc D	OI IIIVES	ugauon	١
뒭									
Ž	The Defendant was later arrest	ted for DUI per F.S.S.	316.193(1)	(A). Per the De	fend	ant's	reques	t (see	
STA	in-car video) I turned his property. H/M, 6/2/1995 (identified by the which was latent to the latent	erty over to his signific le Florida DI, he show	ant other I	Mr. Junior Vic	ente	Herr	era Jua	rez,	
AUSE STATEMENT	which was later towed by D an	d D Towing.	u mej. i m	ventorieu the i	Deter	IGANI	's Grey	Tanoe	- 1
PROBABLE C	I responded to the Main Jail's	BAT and completed m	y paperwo	rk. This conclu	ıded	my i	nvolvem	ent witl	h
¥	this case.								
١									
J									
۱	4								
ı					ŕ	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	, C		
ı	<b>y</b>					<b>A</b> 1 15	111	.*	
						<b>!</b> \$1.25	1111	F	
	STATE OF FLORIDA	- // 1 / :				<del></del>		·	
	COUNTY OF PALM BEACH  Corporal Jason Karlecke #6467	VARALT							
	Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	Oah A		•					1
: 1	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribe	•					son Karle	cke #646	7
	Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally i	known to me and/or produced identification.	Type of identification	produced Law Enforce	ment O	fficer			_
	lotary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)	3 V-(1)						PAGE	
1			-					2_of_	2
80	#0004 REV. 04/01 DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COUR	T COPY GREEN - STATE ATTOR	NEY YELLO	W - AGENCY PINK	- AGENO	~~			

	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AF	FIDAVIT		3. Request for 4. Request for		Juvenile N
	Agency ORI Number Agency Name FLO 500000 PALM BE	ACH COUNTY SHERIFF'	S OFFICE	Agency Report Number			
	ChargeType: 1. Felony 3	. Misdemeanor 5. C	Ordinance	06- 21-0942 Special Not			<del></del>
200		. Traffic Misdemeanor 6. C	Other Alies		Race	Sex Date of Bi	
Ų.	Charge Description		Charge Descriptio	n	W	M 03/24/1973	3
CHABCE	Charge Description	316.193(1)A	Charge Description	<u> </u>			<del></del>
۴	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)		<u> </u>		Race	Sex Date of Bin	15
Į	STATE OF FLORIDA, ,  Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State) (zip)	I Phone		Address Source	**
VICTIN	s Business Address (Name, Street)		(State) (zip)	( )			
-	The undersigned padifics and support that had a			( )		Occupation	
	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just an The Person taken into custody  committed the below acts in my presence.	nd reasonable grounds to believe, and do		above named Defend			of law.
	Confessed to	that he	she saw the arre	sted person comm	who to nit the below	acts	<del></del>
	admitting to the below facts.  On the 9TH day of AUGUST	A				from my (described)	
1						tituting cause for a	
	On 8/9/2021, I was in service in Palm Beach Co traffic stop in the area of 7th Ave N and North	Dixie Highway, Lake Worth I	cupant Protect Beach 33460, du	Grant. I was cal e to a possible in	led to assis npaired dr	t Cpl. Karlecke 6 iver.	467 on a
	Upon arrival, I made contact with Cpl. Karlec	ke, who advised that he had sto	pped the dark	gray SUV for fa	iling to obe	v the traffic cont	rol sign. 'NO
	TURN ON RED'. Cpl. Karlecke advised that a observed an odor of an unknown beverage, Mr	S DC Was speaking with the dri	ver who wee id	antified by ET D	AT ~~ \$B/2002.	11/ 1 2/9 4/4/0	
	I then made contact with Mr. Wood who was s	till in the dark gray SUV in the	e driver's seat	Unon contact I o	heemed M	. Washe b.	
	and blood shot eyes and an odor of an unknow and to walk to under shade of the covered gas a gait. As Mr. Wood become problem to me and	A BICODOLIC DEVETAGE coming fr	om the interior	of the CIIV I th		ad Mr. 381 3 4.	
	Perce version and normal personal forms of the contain	Be of the SUV. I sharryed Mir. \	Wood to have a	= odor of o=l	lI	Latta L.	· • ·
	mouth area and breath. Once Mr. Wood was u light at Lucerne Ave and Dixle Highway and the states no turn on red. He they stated that he is						
Ŀ	him if Cpl. Karlecke was lying to telling me that	line to arive one mile down the it he was advised by Mr. Wood	road. I asked l	him if he had any	ything to di	rink and he stated	i no. I asked
MEN	take him to jail. I asked Mr. Wood if he would	rages but didn't want to get in be willing to perform roadside	to it. He advised	d that he is ok to	drive. He	then stated to go	ahead and
STATE	and asked him again if he would be willing to p the roadside exercises, he was placed under arr	CLINCIO LOSOSIOS STATEIRAS ANG	BA STOTAN MA AN	d to mot tone bin	A 1	Mr. Wood refused	d to perform
CAUSE	Mr. Wood's property on his person were taken					& D tomboo	
	Mr. Wood was then placed in the rear of my ma						_
PROBABLE	County Jail.	wee battot cat and safety Del	it was rastened.	Mr. Wood was t	then transp	orted to the Palm	Beach
PRO	Upon arrival to the Palm Beach County Jail, M	r. Wood was escorted to the B	reath Alcohol T	esting Center w	here a 20 m	ninute observation	n was
	escorted to the testing room and was requested	ng by mouth or regurgitate. At to submit to a lawful sample of	iter the 20 minu Chis breath He	ite observation v	vas comple	ted, Mr. Wood w	as then
	again. This was taken as a refusal to submit at a	quested Mr. Wood again if he ipproximately 1629 hours. Mr	would be willin	g to submit to a l	lawful test	of his breath and	he refused
	that he understood, Mr. Wood was asked quest then escorted to a holding cell and removed from	IUII3 AIIU DEVAN ROSWELING THEN	n but ultimately	refused to answ	ver any fur	ther questions. M	ir. Wood was
	Upon the completion of paperwork, Mr. Wood		ouman Chauletta	0.00 . D			
				Office Booking o	lesk for pro	ocessing.	
	Mr. Wood was placed under arrest for Driving	Under the Influence F.S.S. 316	.193(1).				
						00000	* C****
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH		_		•	(COA)	·
ų	(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	DAS L. ESCARAN 3241.	3			AUJ	+-
₹ E	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~			by D/S L.	. E. ESCARAN	<u> </u>
<b>ADMINISTRATIVE</b>	(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally kn	own to me and/or produced identification,	[ype of identification	PERSO	NALLY	KNOWN	
§	Notary Public Clerk of Court, Officer (F. S.S. 117.10)	C 2. AY Paris	y Public State of F. Pound	(			PAGE
Ц	Distriction	My Co	ommission GG 200 as 03/25/2022	0028	<del></del>		1_oF_1
PBSC	#0004 REV. 04/01 DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT	COPY GEEN STATE ATTORN	EYAAXEMO	WALCOROS I	PINK - AGENC	v	

# D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

OTH	CHOOL HITDA	VII
ON THE 9TH DAY OF AUGUST 20 21	l, AT_ 1445	AM PM
SUBJECT: Wood, William, Edward	CASE NUM	MBER:21-094271
AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE		
PERSONAL	L CONTACT	
DRIVING PATTERN: ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PHYSICAL EV	IDENCE OR STATEMENTS PUTT	ING DEF REHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE
On 8/9/2021, I was in service in Palm Beach County performing under an Occupant 7th Ave N and North Dixie Highway, Lake Worth Beach 33460, due to a possible imp	Protect Count I was sufficient to a	ol. Karlecke 6467 on a traffic stop in the area of
Upon arrival, I made contact with Cpl. Karlecke, who advised that he had stopped the Cpl. Karlecke advised that as he was speaking with the driver, who was identified by Mr. Wood admitted to having four alcoholic beverages, and having red bloodshot gla	he dark gray SUV for falling to obey the	e traffic control sign, 'NO TURN ON RED'. e observed an odor of an unknown beverage,
I then made contact with Mr. Wood who was still in the dark gray SUV in the driverand an odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage coming from the interior of the SUV. covered gas station and he complied. Upon Mr. Wood exiting the SUV, I observed Mr. SUV, I observed Mr. Wood to have an odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage comin station I asked him what happened today and he stated that he ran the red light at Lured. He advised that he knows that there is a sign that states no turn on red. He then to drink and he stated no. I asked him if Cpl. Karlecke was lying to telling me that he	I then requested Mr. Wood to exit the r. Wood to have an unsteady gait. As N ig from his mouth area and breath. On uccerne Ave and Dixie Highway and that the best of the think of the thin	SUV and to walk to under shade of the fr. Wood began speaking to me outside of the ce Mr. Wood was under the covering of the gas it he always runs that light by turning right on
OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:		
Mr. Wood stated yes. And then stated that earlier maybe he had alcoholic beverages ahead and take him to jail. I asked Mr. Wood if he would be willing to perform roads him again if he would be willing to perform roadside exercises and he stated no and to placed under arrest for DUI. Mr. Wood was handcuffed and checked for proper fit.		
Mr. Wood's property on his person were taken off of him and given to his significant	other. The vehicle was towed by D & 1	D towing.
Mr. Wood was then placed in the rear of my marked patrol car and safety belt was fa		
Upon arrival to the Palm Beach County Jail, Mr. Wood was escorted to the Breath Al did not take anything by mouth or regurgitate. After the 20 minute observation was c submit to a lawful sample of his breath. He refused do to so.	lcohol Testing Center where a 20 minu completed, Mr. Wood was then escorted	te observation was conducted to ensure that he d to the testing room and was requested to
DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:	<b>Y</b>	
I then advised Mr. Wood of the implied consent and he advised that he submit to a lawful test of his breath and he refused again. This was take then advised of his Constitutional Warnings and he advised that he undout ultimately refused to answer any further questions. Mr. Wood was	en as a refusal to submit at appr	roximately 1629 hours. Mr. Wood was
Upon the completion of paperwork, Mr. Wood was escorted to Palm Be	each County Sheriff's Office Boo	oking desk for processing.
ODORS:		_
Mr. Wood was placed under arrest for Driving Under the	he Influence F.S.S. 316.19	93(1)A.
GENERAL OBS	SERVATIONS	
SPEECH: SOUTHERN ACCENT, THICK, SLUB	RRED	
ATTITUDE: COOPERATIVE		
CLOTHING: BLUE SHIRT, TAN SHORTS, BROWN SAI	NDELS	
EDICAL/OTHER: N/A		E Company of the Comp
ATE OF FLORIDA UNITY OF PALM BEACH		A35 13 2 4
D/S L. ESCARAN 32415 D/S		
ature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	. Iam	
day of 110 de		D/S L. ESCARAN 32415
name of Arresting/Investigation Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type	***************************************	Y KNOWN
y Public, Clark of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)	otary Public State of Florida eris Pound y Commission GG 200028 pires 03/25/2022	

SUBJECT: Wood,	William,	<b>Edward</b>
----------------	----------	---------------

CASE NUMBER 41-0274/	CASE	NUMBER	21-09427
----------------------	------	--------	----------

### **ROADSIDE TASKS**

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
ther Observations:	
THIS TASK WAS NOT CONDUCTED	
NALK & TURN: THIS TASK WAS NOT CONDUCTED	
ONE LEG STAND:	
THIS TASK WAS NOT CONDUCTED	
FINGER TO NOSE: THIS TASK WAS NOT CONDUCTED	
ROMBERG ALPHABET:	
THIS TASK WAS NOT CONDUCTED	
REATH TEST RESULTS: REFUSED	CO NO 10
ATE OF FLORIDA UNTY OF PALM BEACH	, and the second
D/S L. ESCARAN 32415 DO 32415	
foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 9TH day of AUGU	UST 20 21 by D/S L. ESCARAN 32415
	Alter Continue code of PERSONALLY KNOWN
Notary Public S Paris Pound	<b>)</b>
My Commission Expires 03/25/2	1 GG 200028 1022

# **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

	AGENCY: PBSO
SUBJECT: WOOD, WILLIAM E	CASE NUMBER: 21-094271
DATE: Aug 9, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 16:28	ENDING TIME: 16:32
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) R TIME 16:29 A.M.	P.M.
3) N/A TIME N/A A.M.	P.M. 4) N/A TIME N/A A.M. P.M.
BREATH OPERATOR: P.POUND #24639	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE# 6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	REFUSED
SPEECH: SLURRED	
ATTITUDE: UPSET, CALM	
CLOTHING: TAN SHORTS, BLUE SHIRT, BROWN SANDALS	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE	
MEDICATIONS: NONE	Y
OTHER:	
EYES: GLASSY AND BLOODSHOT	
COMMENTS:  ARRIVED AT CENTER A/O BEGAN THE 20 MINUTE OF	RSERVATION DEPIOD AT 16.04 UPG
SUBJECT: REFUSED TO TAKE TEST	DODAMITON PERIOD AT 10:04 HRS.
A/O: READ I/C	
SUBJECT: STATED HE UNDERSTOOD I/C AND	REFUSED TO TAKE TEST
A/O: READ RIGHTS	
SUBJECT: STATED HE UNDERSTOOD RIGHTS	
A/O: ATTEMPTED Q&A	REFUSED
SUBJECT: REFUSED QUESTIONS	

SUBJECT: _	WOOD	WILLIAM	E	CASE NUMBER:	21-094271
------------	------	---------	---	--------------	-----------

## **IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE**

#### NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

OR-

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

#### NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.

If year	you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for riod of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a rest a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful to your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of your driving and proceeding.
SU	BJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) READ OLD CAN LINE
	CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
IA	M REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHT
1.	You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2.	Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3.	You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
4.	If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
5.	If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6.	I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
<b>7</b> .	Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.  SPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)  AMERICA
	Lio 10 in the second of the se
SU	SPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) REFINE

**PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS** 

GOLD - JAIL

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV

SUBJECT: WOOD, WILLIAM E CASE NUMBER: 21.094271
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, O NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? Not God to the stop was a state of the stop was a state o
WHERE WERE YOU GOING? Not the state of the s
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?AND YOUR DAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED?WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?
GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH?
EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER:
PRIO 40129C REV. 8/83 WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

# STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

1 0/6 /00/10 5	TEST
Nome som E. Escaran 37	415
(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)	115, a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
am a member of PRSO	
	<u> </u>
(Name of	law enforcement agency) , and I do swear
or affirm that on or about the 9th day of Augus	12 01
DRIVER \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	, 20 21 , at 1533 XPM DAM
(Type or Print)	
DL# W300 925 73 1040, state of	LAST NAME
the offense of Out	The places we
the offense of UUI	by DA L. F. 175 Mas placed under lawful arrest for
issued Circution # AEAFNLE	
710111100	(Name of Arresting Officer) and
That on or about the 9th day of Albaic ?	L 21 (Va.
to Value Reals	20 21 at 1629 DPM DAM
County,.	The state of the s
Tanana da a	
requested that the driver submit to a nearth and	Nor arine test to determine his or her blood alcohol level
and/or the presence of chemical or controlled culture	arine test to determine his or her blood alcohol level nees. I informed the driver that the refusal to submit to such ring privilege for a period of one (1) weer for a fi
result in the suspension of his or hand;	nces. I informed the driver that the refusal to submit to such ring privilege for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or ving privilege had been previously suspended for refusal, or
for a period of eighteen (18) months if his called	ing privilege for a period of one (1) recent for a submit to such
Slipmet to a beneat	Ping amount
IUIUSRI IN CII homit to a 1 a .	OF DET APPRISON
or she holds a CDL, or was operating a CMV	urine, or blood. Additionally, I informed the driver that if he will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver's in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he are
previously been disqualified as a result of a refusal	will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver's in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the
refused to submit to the test(s) requested.	in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver
	A TOMOLICIESS, the driver
	· 1 / 1/1/ - 2211 -
	Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or
A	Correctional Officer
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NOT	ARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)
***************************************	CRAFTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)
AND THE Motory Produce as	The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me:
	and subscribed before me:
My Commission GG 200028	Simo
The foregoing instrument was sweet and account the control of the	Signature of Attesting Officer
	Title .
mothis of August, 20 21	
//	
DV 1)/\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Date
by DIS ESCARAN 3245	
· De Course Sign	Note: Mail or hand date
who is personally known to me or who has produced	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administration P
who is personally known to me or who has produced	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Sections
who is personally known to me or who has produced  Personally known to me or who has produced	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver of Highway Safety and Motor
who is personally known to me or who has produced	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license, the appropriate copy of the LECC
who is personally known to me or who has produced  Personally known to me or who has produced	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Sections



#### Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
I/E E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ns		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic Im		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
2		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judiclal Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administ		The second secon		
es of Judici				
Florida Rul				
ية			Other:	
Other			Other:	

#### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021019759	Date: 8/10/2021
	Specialist Name/ID: M.MEEK/33849

